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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL



TO: County Commissioners
Citizens of the County

We are submitting for your consideration a proposed Budget for Kenedy
County for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022, and ending December 31, 2022.
The Budget, for a county with an estimated population of 412, anticipates total receipts in
the General Fund of $7,099,196 with total expenditures of $6,174,651. The proposed ad
valorem tax of $0.670000 per 100 assessed valuation of $706,723,444 will generate just
under 87% of the total receipts. The remainder of the receipts will come from other local
sources and federal and state payments.

More detailed information on the proposed Budget will be found in the
schedules that follow.

We will be pleased to answer any questions you might have.

%9

Charles E. Burns, County Judge

Anonieas ol

Veronica Vela, County Clerk




BUDGET CERTIFICATE



BUDGET CERTIFICATE
Kenedy County, Texas
Budget Year From January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022
Sarita, Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS

County of Kenedy County Courthouse

We, Charles E. Burns, County Judge: Veronica Vela, County Clerk: and
Cynthia Salinas, County Treasurer for Kenedy County, Texas, do hereby certify that the
attached Budget is a true and correct copy of the Budget of Kenedy County, Texas, as
passed and approved by the Commissioner’s Court of said county on this date, as the
same appears in the office of the County Clerk of said county.

Signed this 16th day of a August, 2021 at Sarita, Kenedy County, Texas.

-

Charle$ E. Burns, County Judge

A e Vol

Veronica Vela, County Clerk

Cynthia Salinas, County Treasurer



BUDGET SUMMARY



Kenedy County, Texas

General Fund Expenditures

REVENUES

Ad Valorem Taxes
Ad Valorem Dlq
Penalty & Interest
Payment in Lieu of
Motor Vehicle Reg.
Comm. Gther

Ad Valorem Collection Comm.

Fees of Office

Insurance Proceeds
Miscellaneous

Interest

Civil Court of Appeals
Records Archives

State Supplement

District Attorney Supplement
Court Revenues

Sheriff VVehicle Impound

Transfer from Read & Bridge

Transfer to Capital Project Fund

Wind Farm Tax Abatement

Total Revenues
EXPENDITURES

General Administration
Administration of Justice
State Extension

Other Uses

Road and Bridge

Total Expenditures

Net Revenue Over
{Under Expenditures)

Budget Budget Budget
2020 2021 2022

5,094,074 5,094,074 4,735,046
4,000 4,000 4,000
1,000 1,000 1,000
65,000 75,000 85,000
0 0 0
1,500 1,600 1,500
171,703 171,703 165,000
55,000 40,000 22,500
o 0 0
35,000 30,000 20,000
25,000 225,000 25,000
50 50 50
0 0 0
35,000 35,000 38,500
28,500 0 0
30,000 30,000 6,000
3,000 3,000 3,000
280,000 280,000

804,000 804,000 1,992,600
6,352,827 6,794,327 7.379,196
3,344,160 3,572,583 3,332,134
2,945,650 2,732,735 2,822,877
18,385 18,385 19,650

0 0 574,800

0 0 10,000
6,308,195 6,323,703 6,750,461
44,632 470,624 619,735



GENERAL ADMINISTRATION



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM P Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0400 County Judge

0100 Salary - County Judge E 79,669,952 79,670.00 79,670.00 56,432.86 81,661.75
0110 Salary - Commissioners E 173,151.68 173,180.00 173,190.00 122,677.44 177,519.75
0120 Salary - Administrative Secretary E 55,720.08 55,720.00 55,720.00 39,173.93 57,113.00
0130 Salary - Admin Assistant E 59,450.00 59,490.00 59,490.00 42,138.75 60,977.25
0134 County Cartographer E a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0135 Temporary/Special Projects E 270.00 1,000.00 1,000, 00 0.00 1,000.00
0173 Cola B 7.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,671.02 0.00
0200 Soclal Security E 28,692.30 32,249.00 32,249.00 20,279.31 29,000.00
0210 Retirement E 75,227.08 80,000.00 80,000.00 54,184,593 77.500.00
0220 Group Medical Insurance E 71,524.64 72,000.00 72,000.00 45,706.82 72,000.00
0221 Insurance Supplement E 14,400.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 10,350.00 15,000.00
0300 Travel/Training E 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,.548.84 10,000.00
0302 Special Project Adminiatrator Contr E 2,870.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,150.00 5,000.00
0306 Contracts E 18,195.29 8,500.00 B,500.00 11,438.80 12,000.00
0310 Supplies E 835.51 2,000.00 2,000,00 1,105.02 2,000.00
0320 Library Bocks & Maps E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
0320 Computer Related Expense E 14,820.80 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,971.32 10,000.00
0340 Telephone E 5,209.35 6,000,00 6,000.00 5,013.51 6,500.00
0350 Dues E 3,715.37 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,454.13 4,000.00
0370 Capital Purchases/UNDER 5,000 E 1,371,489 4,000.00 4,000.00 961.32 1,500.00
0900 Miscellaneous E 229.41 500.00 500.00 50.04 500.00
0501 Cementery E 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,500.00

County Judge 613,832.92 627,715.00 627,719.00 435,208.05 £24,771.75



10/0e/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Org Budget Amended Budget

Account Number
and Title

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Actual Exper
YEAR ~ 2020

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

PacE &

FREPARER: 0008

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0410 County & District Clerk
0100 Salary - District Clerk
0101 Temporary Help

D140 Salary - Deputy

0142 Salary - Deputy (2)

0143 Salary-Deputy(3)

0173 Cola

0200 Social Security

0210 Retirement

0220 Group Medical Insurance
0221 Insurance Supplement

0300 Travel/Training

0306 Contracta and Maintenance
0310 Supplies

0340 Telephone

0350 Dues

0370 Capital Purchases/UNDER 5,000
0371 Audit & Professional Serv
0380 0fficial Record Search
0285 Computer Expense

0386 Records Restoration

0900 Miscellaneous

County & District Clerk

o B s S e IO O e A O = T . N O IO . Y T OO o O c O T O O o I O |

62,999,04
0.00
52,876.08
42,694.08
0.00
3,000.00
12,360.06
32,405.44
30,836.88
0.00
4,651.08
15.92
6,874.86
1,644.88
125.00
490,37
0.00
13,069.248
249.00
0.00
133.05

264,425.02

62,5999.00
0.00
52,876.00
42,694.00
0.00

0.00
14,143,00
15,000,00
34,000.00
0.00
6,500.00
7,500.00
5,500.00
2,100.00
200.00
3,000.00
0.00
15,000.00
3,000.00
0.00
250,00

285,762.00

62,999.00
0.00
52,876.00
42,654.00
0.00

0,00
14,143.00
36,000.00
34,000.00
0.00
6,500.00
7,500.00
5,500.00
2,100.00
200.00
3,000.00
0.00
15,000.00
3,000.00
0.00
250,00

285,762.00

44,624.32
0.00
37,453,849
30,241.64
0.00
2,001.87
8,745.63
23,367.33
21,788 ,82
0.00
125,00
0.00
1,876.79
1,364.98
0.00

0.00

0.00
9,627.99
0.00

0.00
174.10

181,392.356

64,575.00
0,00
54,197.90
43,761.35
0.00

0.00
13,000.00
33,500.00
32,000.00
0.00
6,500.00
7,500.00
5,500.00
2,000.00
200.00
3,000.00
0.00
15,000.00
3,000,00
0.00
250.00

283,984.25



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE ‘;

PREPARER: 0008

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

0Org Budget Amended Budget

YEARR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2021 YERR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0420 County Treasurer

0100 Salary - County Treasurer
0120 Salary - Deputy Treasurer
0173 Cola

0200 Social Security

0210 Retirement

0220 Group Medical Insurance
0221 Insurance Supplement

0300 Travel/Training

0310 Supplies

03406 Telephone

0350 Dues

0270 Capital Purchases/UNDER 5,000
0371 Accounting Services

0385 Ceomputer Expense

0386 REMOTE DEPOSIT EXP

0387 Software Upgrades

0900 Miscellaneous

County Treasurer

1 I s I o N I s T o T T O < B 2 O o Y o D 1 S o O o+ =

62,999.04
43,383.12
2,000,00
8,291.20
21,737.84
18,455.02
2,862.34
1,785.75
1,520.00
1,303.09
175.00
1,480.31
21,265.00
695,44
975.00

189,107.50

€2,999,00
43,383.00
0,00
8,483.00
24,000.00
20,000.00
3,6500.00
8,000.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
400.00
1,500.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
900.00
0.00
500.00

229,765.00

62,999.00
43,383.00
0.00
B,483.00
24,000.00
20,000.00
3,600.00
8,000.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
400.00
1,500.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
960,00
0,00
500.00

225,765.00

44,624.32 64,573.98
30,729.71 44,467.58
1,334.58 0.00
5,866.69 8,500.00
15,675.10 22,500.00
13,181.15 20,500.00
2,078.37 3,600.00
2,408.19 5,000.00
1,070.52 2,000.00
1,146.41 1,500.00
175.00 400.00
1,836.99 1,000.00
12,525.00 40,000.00
953,29 1,500.00
600.00 900.00
0.00 20,000.00

0.00 250.00

134,205.32 236,691.56



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 FM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Oryg Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Rdopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0430 Tax Assessor/Collector

= EEL L] EEamsEsscOosoSESOSSas

0100 Salary - Tax Assessor/Collector E 62,999.04 62,999.00 62,999.00 44,624.32 64,573.98
0101 Tempcrary Help E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0140 Salary - Deputy E 49,341.12 4%9,341.00 49,341.00 34,949.56 50,574.53
0142 Salary - Deputy (2) E 45,171.12 45,171.00 45,171.90 31,996.21 46,300.28
0173 Cecla E 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,001.87 0.00
0200 Spcial Security E 12,278,94 12,511.00 12,511.00 8,688.17 13,000.00
0210 Retirement E 32,193.27 34,000.00 34,000,.00 23,214.16 33,500.00
0220 Group Medical Insurance E 30,836.88 33,000.00 33,000.00 20,446.80 30,500.00
0221 Insurance Supplement B 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 5,100.00 ic,800.00
0300 Travel/Training E 3,066.05 7,500.00 1¢,300.00 5,493.97 7,500.00
0306 Contracts and Maintenance E 1,%01.9%9 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,5857.00 3,000.00
0310 Supplies E 1,012,863 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,220.56 3,000.00
0340 Telephone E 3,384.25 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,839.68 3,500,00
0350 Dues E 225.00 600.00 765.00 765.00 1,000.00
0370 Capital Purchases/Under 5,000 E 1,826.44 2,500,00 1,200.00 583.87 1,500.00
0385 Computer Expense E 979.50 2,000.00 500.00 0.00 2,000.00
0390 Tax Roll Preparation E 21,4%91.54 19,500.00 19,500.00 15,1858.24 22,500.00
0391 Professional Services E 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
0392 REMOTE DEPOSIT EXP B 1,800.00 500.00 90%.00 500.00 900.00
0900 Miscellaneous E 0.00 500.00 335.00 0.00 500.00

Tax Assescor/Collector 2B2,107.77 290,722.00 290,722.00 204,570.81 294,648.79



10/06/21 Kenedy County PAGE 8
TIME:02:38 BM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0435 Election Administrator

0100 Salary-Administrator E 40,155.12 40,155.00 40,155.00 2§,443.21 41,158.88
0101 Temporary Help E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0102 Election Judges & Clerks E 15,202.50 §,500.00 5,500.00 2,185.00 15,375.00
0173 Cola E 1,000.00 0.00 D.00 667.29 0.00
0200 Social Security B 3,820.72 4,009,00 4,009.00 2,234.53 4,400.00
0210 Retirement B 8,610.76 11,000.00 11,000.00 5,970.66 9,000.00
0220 Group Medical Insurance E 10,742,776 11,000.00 11,000.00 7.255.11 10,500.00
0221 Insurance Supplement E 3,717.94 4,600.00 4,600.00 2,555.42 3,600.00
0300 Travel/Training E 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
0306 Contracts & Maintenance B 9,909.00 2,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00
0310 Supplies E 60,23 1,000.00 1,000.00 a.00 1,000.00
0340 Telephone E 1,438.29 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,300.26 1,750.00
0350 Dues B 64.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0370 Capital Purchases/UNDER 5,000 E 1,3593.47 1,000.00 1,000.00 268.90 750.00
0385 Computer Expense E 449.83 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,000.00
0386 Election Expence E 6,475.94 5,000.00 5,000.00 13,008.64 17,000.00
0900 Miscellanecus E 0.00 500,00 500.00 66.00 250.00

Election Administrator 103,040.56 99,514.00 99,514.00 63,995.02 107,783.88



10/08/21

TIME:

02:28 PM

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Yeay 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE q

PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND:

0438

Mapping & Addressing

0010 General Fund

0100
0200
0210
0300
0310
0350
0370

Salary

Social Security
Retiremant
Travel/Training
Supplies

911 Addressing Support
Equipment

Mapping & Addressing

[ B I B e I I -

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2020

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25,000.00
0.00

25,000.00

0rg Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2021

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25,000.00
0.00

25,000.00

YEAR - 2021

0.00
D.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25,000.00
0.00

25,000.00

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

YEBAR - 2021

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
25,000.00
0.00

25,000.00

YEAR - 2022

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25,000.00
0.00

25,000.00



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PRGE | O
PREPARER: 0008

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2022

REPQRTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0440 Maintenance/Buildings & Grounds

0135 Szlary - Maintenance Supervisor
0137 Maintenance Pers#l

0138 Maintenance Pers#2

0139 Maintenance Pers#3

0140 Maintenance Pers#4

0141 Maintenance Pers#s

0142 Maintenance Pers§#6

0145 Maintenance Pers§#?

0146 Maintenance Pers#8

0147 Maintenance Pers#g

0149 Salary-Temporary Part Time
0150 Accreditation (Licenses)
0173 Cola

0200 Social Security

0210 Retirement

0220 Group Medical Insurance
0221 Insurance Suppletent

0300 Travel/Training

0310 Supplies

0311 Cleaning Maintenance

0315 Uniforms

0340 Telephone

0341 Cell Phones

0370 capital Purchases Under 5,000
0400 Repairs & Maintenance

0410 Utilities

0440 Garbage

0441 County Park

0442 Moaquito Spraying

0442 Animal Control

0444 LANDSCAPING

0450 Pest Control

0625 Fuel

0660 Cell Tower & Maint

0900 Miscellanecus

0955 Capital Purchase o/5,000
0956 Rehab Election Admin Office
0957 Emergency Supplies

0958 COVID-19

Maintenance/Buildings & Grounds

L IO I O O = - O O - O O O > B - O IO I = O - A = B O - O O o B . O O O O O O = O - T O T - T - o < |

45,894 ,00
35,513.04
32,429.52
33,363.12
31,968.96
31,723.04
29,205.12
29,205.12
29,205.12
29,205.12

148.50-
1,200.00
9,000.00

25,839.08
67,774.54
102,459.02
7,200.00
2,098.28
7,775.28
0.00
7,587.43
2,580.50
2,078.92
12,663.95
82,505.89
78,345.25
40,113,72
12,273.86
1,289.05
874.95

6,139.52
10,197.12
312.22
1,969.50
28,928.72
0.00
2,013.56
27,894.86

868,682.88

45,894.00
35,513.00
32,6813.00
33,362.00
31,969.00
31,969.00
29,205.00
29,205.00
29,205.00
29,205.00
8, 000.00
1,000.00
0.00
27,606.00
73,000.00
100,000.00
14,400.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
6,000.00
70,000.00
90,000.00
50,000.00
5,000,00
1,500.00
§,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
12,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
40,000.00
2,000.00
7,000.00
0.00

892,847.00

45,894.00
35,513.00
32,812.00
33,363.00
31,969.00
31,969.00
25,205.00
29,205.00
29,205.00
25,205.00
g,000.00
1,000.00
0.00
27,606.00
73,000.00
100,000,00
14,400.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
6,000.00
70,000.00
90,000.00
50,000.00
5,000.00
1,500,00
6,000.00
0.00
5,000,00
12,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
40,000.00
2,000,00
7,000.00
0.00

892,847.00

32,508.25
25,155.07
22,358 ,89
23,632.21
22,644.68
12,598.01
20,686.96
20,686.96
20,462.32
20,686.96
0.00
1,175.00
5,338.32
17,437.12
46,589.60
69,605.25
5,100.00
0.00
6,995.44
6.00
4,641.60
2,122.25
1,363.12
7,116.27
76,981.26
127,698.45
30,085.29
1,018.71
4,160.44
227.17
0.00
4,893.53
3,737.06
0.00
900.57
74,625.03
2,949.23
1,756.00
3,998.39

721,935.41

47,041.35
36,400.83
331,632.33
34,197.08
32,768.23
32,768.23
29,935.13
29,935.13
29,935,13
29,935,13
0.00
1,450.00
0.00
27,000.00
70,000.00
100, 000.00
7,200.00
2,500.00
12,000.00
0.00
5,500.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
8,000.00
85,000.00
90,000.00
50,000.00
10,000.00
3,500.00
3,0006.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
12,000.00
15,000.00
1,200.00
40,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00

912,899.57



10/08/21 Kenedy County pace P
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER:0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper QOrg Budget Amernded Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0445 County Insurance

0100 General 'Liability E 2,857.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,965.00 2,800.00
0110 Law Enforcement E 8,411.00 9,000.00 5,000.00 8,338.00 8,500.00
0120 Public Officials Liability B 7,415,00 8,5%00.00 8,%00,.00 6,884 .00 7:,500.00
0130 Property E 47,589.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 52,000.00 60,000.00
0135 Windstorm Coverage E 32,959.25 35,000.00 35,000.00 26,968.73 35,000.00
0140 Property (Tower Equip) E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0150 Auto Liability E 5,2592.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,982.00 8,000.00
0160 Auto Physical Damage E 10,481.00 12,000.00 12,000.0¢ 14,958.00 15,000.00
0170 Crime Coverage E 0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00

County Insurance 115,004.25 143,500.00 143,500.00 117,0958.73 136,800.00



10/08/21 ¥enedy County ence (4,
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper hdopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEARR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0449 Food Bank

0150 Salary-Part-time E 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00
0200 Social Security E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0210 Retirement E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0221 Groceries E 41.55 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00
0222 Transportation E 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
0310 Supplies B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0340 Telephone E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0900 Miscellaenocus E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Focd Bank 41.95 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE 13
TIME:021:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0450 General Expeneses

0220 Major Medical/Retired/Cobra E 92,579.92 87,000.00 87,000.00 66,716.55 55,000.00
0371 Professional Servicea E 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 4,519,14 1,000.00
0450 Postage E 9,135.85 9,000,00 9,000.00 4,286.66 6,500.00
0460 Audits E 33,115.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 31,950.86 55,000.00
0461 Special Projects E 47.97 G.00 0.00 300.00 100.00
0465 Legal Expenses E 1,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 9,000.00
0480 Xerox(Lease) E 16,998.06 15,000.00 15,000.00 13,885.22 18,000.00
0481 Xerox Supplies E 2,562.80 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,089.46 3,000.00
0482 Fax Lines (4) E 1,686,30 1,000,00 1,000.00 771.63 1,000.00
0520 Advertising & Publicaticn B 886.20 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,829.20 2,500.00
0540 Bonde E 2,158.00 3,000,00 3,000.00 407.76 1,000.00
0545 Tx Workforce Commission E 9,774.62 10,900.90 10,000.00 23.01- 10,0600.00
0550 Workman's Compensation B 25,061.00 30,000,00 30,000.00 22,619.00 35,000.00
0560 Appraisal Dist Expense B 108,318.36 115,000.00 115,000.00 112,646.63 125,000.00
0590 Rabies Control E 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
0597 CIRA Email Hosting BE 2,509.00 2,500,00 2,500.00 2,428.17 3,000.00
0625 Fuel /Ambulance Sexvice B 409.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0700 TPWD Administration E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0800 Reapperticnment E 7,196.50 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
0840 Demolition Expenses B 0.00 0.00 29,250.00

0850 Centennial Expenses E 0.00 306,000.00 4,132.00 0.00
0900 Miscellaneous B 710.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,070.00 2,000.00

General Expenses 314,149.52 362,500.00 352,500.00 304,683.37 368,100.00



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: Q008
Propesed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0455 Interlocal Agreements

LR noogeons

0112 Prisoner Housing E 340,280.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 141,420.00 225,006.00
0113 Fire Protectien/Ambulance E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0114 Library E 2,000,00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0115 Senior Citizen Services E 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
0116 Indigent Health Care E 2,782.88 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,544.87 10,000.00
0117 Soil Conservation E 4,600,.00 4,600,00 4,600,00 4,600.00 4,600.00
0118 Halo Flight E 5,012.00 7.500.00 7.500.00 7.536.00 7,500.00
01195 Emergency Management B 10,300.00 10,300.00 10,300.00 15,300.00 " 10,000.00
0120 DPS(HP) Secretary/Kleberg E 6,427.00 6,427.00 6,427.00 5,427.00 6,427.00
0123 Kleberg Co. Livestock Show E 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
0124 Co. Extension/Supplies/Kleberg B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0125 Emerg Manage/Supplies/Kleberg E 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0126 DPS/Supplies/Kleberg E 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0127 DPS (L&W) Secretary/Kleberg E 6,427.00 6,427.00 6,427.00 6,427.00 6,427.00
0128 Weather Tower (Kleberg) E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0129 C3CD's Office/Probation Services E 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500,00 7.500.00 7,500.00
0130 Juvenlle Prcbation Office/Probation E 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0131 District Court Coordinator E 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
0132 District Court Bailiff E 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0133 Willacy Co. (Permita TECQ) Rep. E 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

Interlocal Agreements 437,428.88 307,754.00 307,754.00 247,754.87 331,454.,00
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10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

eace |5

PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0470 County Sheriff

0100 Salary - County Sheriff

0130 Deputies

0140 Salary - Deputy {1)

0142 Salary - Deputy (2)

0143 Salary - Deputy (3)

0144 Salary - Deputy (4)

0145 Salary - Deputy (5]

0146 Salary - Deputy (&)

0147 Salary-Deputy

0149 Salary - Deputy (7)

0150 Salary ~ Deputy (8)

0151 Salary - Deputy (9)

0152 Salary - Deputy (10)

0153 Salary-Administrative Asst
0154 Salary-Communications Supervisor
0155 Communications Supervisor/Field Tra
0156 Salary-Dispatcher

0157 Salary-Dispatcher

0158 Salary - Dispatcher

0159 Salary-Dispatcher

0160 Dispatchers

0165 Part-time

0170 Back Wages Owed/Part-time
0171 Holiday Salaries

0172 80-86 Hours at Straight Time
0173 Cola

0200 Social Security

0210 Retirement

0220 Group Medical Insurance

0221 Insurance Supplement

0300 Travel/Training

0305 Postage

0306 Contracts and Maintenance
0310 Supplies

0340 Telephone

0341 Cell Phones

0350 Dues

0370 Capital Purchases Under 5,000/Equip
0371 Audit & Profeasional Serv
D620 Vehicle Maint & Operation
0625 Fuel

0654 Prieoners Medical

0655 Prisoner Expense

0660 Call Tower & Maint

0300 Miscellaneocus

0905 Animal Control

0906 Uniforms

0850 Sheriff Vehicle Impound/HWrecker Ser
0951 Wrecker Service

0955 Capital Purchase o/5,000

County Sheriff
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65,737.92

0.00
55,608.68
50,592.68
19,656.70
43,484.68
43,484.64
37,739.18

33,736.18
43,521.31
41,332,800
42,633.12
44,461.74
316,076.08
34,243.92
10,537.26
32, 016,00
32,016.00
28,628.00
0.00
15, 000.00
10,102.08
16,467.71
15,439.97
18, 000.00
58,666.43
154,499.59
182,269.43
29,733.65
2,962.01
94,00
15,548.26
8,038.16
12,942.66
12,390.04
500.00
23,343.34
0.00
58,406.49
34,851,52
8,381.62
13,843.44
5,585.00
854.97
0.00
16,839.44
0.00
1,740.00

247,448.35

1,659,455.05

€5,738.00
0.00
56,192,00
51,176.00
50,176.00
43,485.00
43,485,00
43,485.00
0.00
42,633.00
42,633.00
42,632,00
42,633.00
45,045.00
36,076.00
34,244.00
32,016.00
32,016.00
32,016.00
32,016.00
0.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
0.00
63,420.00
177,000.00
175,000.00
16,000.00
7,000.00
1,250.00
30,000.00
7,000.00
9,800,00
12,000.00
500.00
15,000.00
0.90
40,000.00
40,000.00
20,000,00
15,000.00
0.00
1,500.00
0.00
15,460.00
500.00
1,000.00
53,000,00

1,538,128.00

€5,738.00
0.00
56,152,00
51,176.00
50,176.00
43,485,00
43,485.00
43,485.00
0.00
42,633.00
42,633.00
42,633.00
42,633.00
45,045.00
36,076.00
34,244.00
32,016.00
32,016.00
32,016.00
32,016.00
0.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
0.00
63,420.00
177,000.00
175,000.00
36,000.00
7,000.00
1,250.00
30,000.00
7,000.00
10,800.00
12,806.00
500.00
15,000.00
0.00
45,000.00
40,000.00
25,000.,00
10,000.00
6.00
1,500.00
0.00
15,460.00
500.00
1,0060.00
46,200.00

1,538,128.00

46,564.36 67,381.45
0.00 0.00
39,802.61 57,596.80
36,249.61 52,455,40
33,416.39 51,430.40
30,801.96 44,572.13
30,801.62 44,572.13
25,259.82 44,572.13
0.09 45,000.00
21,840.00 43,698.83
28,457.58 43,698.83
31,770.69 43,698.83
30,1598.46 43,698.83
31,906.96 46,171.13
25,553.B9 36,977.90
25,584.18 35,100.10
11,440.00 32,816.40
22,585.66 32,816.40
21,251.66 32,816.40
22,678.00 32,816.40
0.00 0.00
10,625.00 15,375.00
1,554.51 5,125.00
13,521.54 20,500.G0
12,560.89 20,500.00
11,343.93 0.00
43,049.80 68,500.00
115,622.99 177,000.00
117,827.10 175,000.00
18,079.71 30,000.00
3,B34.35 5,000.00
665.07 800.00
10,158.81 25,000.00
5,224.01 5,000.00
9,307.35 12,500.00
8,679.40 11,500.00
500.00 500.00
15,105.70 30,000.00
0.00 0.00
38,931.52 48,000.00
24,736.89 60,000.00
21,395.47 30,000.00
5,514.60 20,000.00
6,318.05 0.00
550.00 1,500.00
0.00 0.00
7,617.28 12,000.00
0.00 Soo.00
320.00 1,000.00
32,014.36 68,000.00

1,051,622.77 1,675,190.49
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TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Praposed Adopted with Amendments

Account Number T Rcotual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: Q010 General Fund

0475 District Attorney

0100 Salary-Assistant District Attorney E 59,430.00 55,430,00 59,430.00 42,096.25 101,566.92
0101 Assistant DA Supplement E 39,649,.92 21,670.00 +21,670.00 28,085.36 0.00
0102 Assistant DA Longevity E 0.16 5,000.00 5,000.00 208.22- 5,000.00
0173 Cola E 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 667.29 0.00
0200 Social Security R 8,038.50 7,4B5.00 7,485.00 5,690.80 8,000.00
0210 Retirement E 21,075.11 19,000.00 15,000.00 15,205.53 22,000.00
0220 Group Medical Insurance E 10,278.96 10,000.00 10,000.00 7.,262.94 10,5¢0,.00
0221 Insurance Supplement E 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 2,550.00 3,600.00
0301 Misc, I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0401 Incenerator Repair/Maint. E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.040 0.00

District Attozney 143,072.65 126,185.00 126,185.00 101,349.95 150,666.92



10/08/21 Kenedy County

TIME:

02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

mace 47

DPREPARER: 0008

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

YERR - 2021

YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0480

County Attorney

moaermon o=aa =

0100
0101
0102
0120
0173
0200
0210
0220
0221
a300
0306
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0370
0500

Salary - County Attorney E 62,599,004 62,999.00 62,999.00
County Attorney State Supplement E 38,500.08 35,000.00 35,000.00
Asgsilet. County Attorney E 0.00 0.00 0.00
Salary - Secretary E 51,466.08 51,466.00 §1,4686.00
Cola E 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Social Security E 11,B854.68 12,768.00 12,768.00
Retirement E 31,080.60 33,000.00 33,000.00
Group Medical Insurance E 20,557.92 21,000.00 21,000.00
Ingurance Supplement E 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00
Travel /Training E 1,805.26 8,000.00 8,000.00
Contracts and Maintenance E 1,430.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
Supplies E 1,283.31 1,500.00 1,500.00
Library Books & Maps E 3,099.50 4,000,00 4,000.00
Computer Repalir & Maint B 2,575.53 1,000.00 1,000.00
Telephone E 1,277.78 2,000.00 2,000.00
Dues E 675,00 700,00 700.00
Capital Purchasesa/UNDER 5,000 E 1,412.20 2,000.00 2,000.00
Miscellaneous E 656 .50 1,500.00 1,500.00
County Attorney 239,973.48 245,933.00 245,933.00

44,624.32
27,270.89
0.00
36,455.14
1,334.58
8,390.79
22,419.53
14,525.88
5,100.00
3,499.04
1,300.00
150.72
2,236.10
201.12
963.79
450.00
0.00
95.00

169,022.90

64,573.98
38,500.00
0.00
52,752 .65
0.00
12,000.00
32,000.00
21,000.00
7,200.00
8,000.00
2,000.00
1,200.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
800.00
2,000.00
1,500.00

250,026.563



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 BM

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

FAGE ﬁé?

PREPARER: 0008

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

Grg Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 Geperal Fund

0480 Justices of the Peace
0101 Jury Duty

0102 Contracted Services
0103 JP Fixed Assets

0104 Tech Expenses

0105 Collection Service
0304 Omni

0307 Computer Expense

0310 Printing Supplies
0320 Libraxy

0371 Audit & Professional Services
0482 Fax Line/Credit Caxd
0485 Autopsy/Pauper Burial

Justices of the Peace

Lo T T O O c O O o~ O o~ O < O = O O =

0.00
8,869.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
534.00
0.00
241.00
0.00
3,300.00
468.96
22,307.70

35,721.45

1,509.00
2,500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20,000.00
4,000.00
800,00
0.00
800.00
30,000.00

66,600.00

1,500.00
9,500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20,000.00
4,000.00
800,00
¢.00
800.00
30,000.00

66,600.00

0.00
13,904.70
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
720.00
668.28
34,999.05

50,2592.02

1,500.00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20,000.00
4,000.00
800.00
1,500.00

‘' 1,200.00
10,000.00

74,000.00
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TIME:

02:38 PM

Kenedy County

Budget Workehop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendmente

race 14

PREFARER: 008

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0485

Justice of the Ppace-Prect.l

0101
0l02
0173
0200
0zl1l0
0220
0221
0200
0201
0305
0307
0310
0340
0350
0370
0300

Salary - JP - Prect.l
Salary - Coordinator
Cola

Social Security
Retirement

Group Medical Insurance
Insurance Supplement
Travel/Training
Travel/Coordinator
Postage

Computer Expense
Supplies

Telephone

Dues

Capital Purchase/UNDER 5,000
Miscellaneous

Justice of the Peace-Prct.1

W HEE MmN RS REE R R

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

53,404.08
32,309.65
1,000.00
6,577.00
17,242.80
20,132.36
7,050.00
586.96
0.00
71.00
0.00
634.92
2,523.30
60.00
a.00
39.05

142,031.12

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEARR - 2021

53,404.00
33,418,00
0.00
8,217.00
20,000.00
21,000.00
7,200.00
6,000,00
1,000.00
450.00
1,500,060
900.00
2,800.00
270.00
1,000.00
300.00

157,459.00

YEAR - 2021

53,404.00
33,418.00
0.00
8,217.00
20,000.00
21,000.00
7,200.00
6,000.00
1,000.00
450.00
1,500.00
900.00
2,800.00
270,00
1,000.00
300.00

157,459, 00

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

YEAR - 2021

37,827.89
21,198.569
1,334.58
4,560.89
12,186.46
12,398.08
2,550.00
347.93
£90.26
126.50
180.00
371.53
2,975.30
60.00
0.00

0.00

96,808.11

YEAR - 2022

54,739.10
34,253.45
0.00
7,000.00
18,500.00
21,000,00
3,600.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
300.00
1,500.00
900.00
3,750.00
200.00
1,000.00
200.00

151,442.55



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Yearx 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE
DPREFARER: 0008

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 202]

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEARR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPQRTING FOUND: 0010 General Fund

0486 Justice of the Peace-Prct.2

0101 Salary - JP - Prckt.2
0102 Salary - Coordinator
0173 Cola

0200 Social Security

0210 Retirement

0220 Group Medical Insurance
0221 Insurance Supplement
0300 Travel/Training

0301 Travel/Coordinator

0305 Poatage

0347 Computer Expense

0310 Supplies

0340 Telephone

0350 Dues

0370 Capital Purchase/UNDER 5,000
0900 Miscellaneous

Justice of the Peace-Prct.2

tEEREE R R KHMEEREHMR

53,404.08
33,418.08
2,000,600
6,794.76
17,814.99
20,501.66
7,180.332
624.58
0.00
126.00
0.00
1,014.08
1,041.92
60.00
0.00
39.05

144,019.53

53,404.00
33,418.00
2.00
8,217.00
20,000.00
21,000.00
7,200.00
3,500.00
1,500.00
300.00
250.00
1,250.00
1,000.00
50.00
500,00
100.00

151,689.00

53,404.00
33,418.00
0.00
8,217.00
20,000.00
21,000.00
7,200.00
3,500.00
1,500.00
300.00
250.00
1,250.00
1,000.00
50.00
500.00
100,00

151,689.00

37,827.89 54,735,10
23,606.86 34,253.45
1,334.58 ©.00
4,801.76 7,000.00
12,829.95 18,500.00
14,525.88 21,000.00
5,100.00 7,200.00
1,831.00 3,500.00
0.00 1,000.00
57.25 300.00
0.00 1,500.00
493.25 900.00
817.30 1,250.00
60.00 200.00
0.00 1,000.00

0.00 200.00

103,285.72 152,542 .55



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE ﬂ
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR ~ 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0487 Justice of the Peace-Prct.3

oo e=ma como

0101 Salary - JP -Prect.3 E 53,404.08 53,404.00 53,404.00 37,827.89 54,739.10
0102 Salary - Coordinator B 41,407.92 41,408.00 41,408.00 29,330.61 42,443.20
0173 Cola E 2,000.00 @¢.00 0.00 1,334,58 0,00
0200 Social Security E 7,406,.02 7,888,00 7.888.00 5,239.67 8,000.00
0210 Retirement E 19,417.35 21,000.00 21,000.00 13,995.94 20,000.00
0220 Group Medical Insurance E 20,429.37 21,000.00 21,000.00 14,509.24 21,000.00
0221 Insurance Supplement E 3,563.75 3,600.00 3,600.00 2,550.00 3,600.00
0300 Travel/Training E 1,048.62 1,500.00 1,500.00 347.82 3,500.00
0301 Travel/Coordinator E 0.040 800.00 800.00 50.00 1,000.00
0305 Postade E 36.40 450.00 450.00 236.50 300.00
0307 Computer Expense E 726.86 1,500.00 1,500.00 450.00 1,500.00
0310 Supplies Z 410.65 700.00 700,00 363.13 900.00
0340 Telephone B 496.68 700.00 706.00 424.14 800.00
0350 Dues E 60,00 60.900 60.00 60.00 200.00
0370 Capital Purchases/UNDER 5,000 E 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
0900 Miscellaneous E 39.08 250,00 250.00 0.00 200,00

Justice of the Peace-Prct.3 150,446.75 155,260.00 155,260.00 106,723.52 159,182.30
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TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 ¥YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0488 Justice of the Peace-Prct.4

mRnaRcoeRo==omAo=oosas

0101 Salary - JP - Prct.4 E 53,404.08 53,404.00 53,404.00 37,827.89 54,739.10
0102 Salary - Coordinator E 356,761.04 36,761.00 36,761.00 26,039.07 37,680.03
0173 Cola E 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,334.58 0.00
0200 Social Security E 7.050.60 7.888.00 7,868.00 4,987.90 7.100.00
0210 Retirement E 18,485.32 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,327.08 19,000.00
0220 Group Medical Insurance E 20,456.50 21,000.00 21,000.00 14,525.88 21,000.00
0221 Insurance Supplement E 3,564.40 3,600.00 3,600.00 2,550.00 3,600.00
0300 Travel/Training E 1,175.77 3,000.00 ’ 3,000.00 155.00 3,500.00
0301 Travel/Coordinator E 0.00 800.00 800.00 50.00 1,00¢.00
0305 Postage E 346.00 300.00 300.00 16.50 300.00
0307 Computer Expense E g.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 450.00 1,500.00
0310 Supplies E 764.15 1,000.00 1,000.00 521.58 900.00
0340 Telephone E 963,36 1,1006,00 1,100.00 741.66 1,000.00
0350 Dues E 0.00 171.00 171.00 210.00 200,00
0370 Capital Purchases/UNDER 5,000 E 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 D.00 1,000.00
0900 Miscellaneous E 186.30 200,00 200.00 0.00 200.00

Justice of the Peace-Prct.d 145,157.52 151,724.00 151,724.00 102,737.14 152,719.13



10/08/21 Kenedy County eace 38
TIME:02:38 EM Budget Workehop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adepted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Expexr Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title Cc YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0492 Constables

AREE=onoaCoocCooadoESs=SConsooEhSs e Ne s

0100 Salaries-Constable 1 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0101 Salaries-Censtabla-2 E 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0102 Salaries-Constable-3 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0103 Salaries-Constable-4 E 29,515.92 29,516.00 29,516.00 0.00 0.00
0173 Cola E 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
0200 Social Security E 2,334.42 2,281.00 2,281.00 0.00 0.00
0210 Retirement E 6,120.76 8,000.00 8,000.00 9.00 a.00
0220 Group Medical Insurance E 10,278.96 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 Q.00
0221 Insurance Supplement E 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00
0229 Travel/Training-Canst 1 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0301 Travel/Training-Const 2 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0302 Travel/Training-Const 3 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0303 Travel/Tralning-Const 4 E 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
0305 Postage E 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 Q.00
0340 Telephone E 1,359.63 2,000.00 2,000.00 70.15 Q.00
0341 Cell Phone E 455.88 2,000,00 2,000.00 0.00 6.00
0371 Supplies/C.P./#1 E 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 0.00
0372 Supplies/C.P./ #2 B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0373 suppliea/C.P./#3 E 0.o00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0374 Supplies/C.P./#4 E 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
0375 Capital Purchase/#1 B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0376 Capital Purchase/§2 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0377 Capital Purchase/#3 E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0378 Capital Purchase/#4/Cver 5,000 E 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
0620 Operation & Maintenance E 191.97 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,345.55 0.00
0500 Miscellaneous E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Constables 54,857.54 81,897.00 81,897.00 1,415.70 0.00



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE
PREPARER: Q08B

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

Org Budget Amended Budgeft

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0495 District Judge

o soma sesn

0125 Travel - Distriet Judge
0200 Social Security

0340 Telephone

0660 District Court Coordinatr
0670 District Court Reporter
0680 Court of Appeals

0700 District Court Assessment
0710 District Attorney Expense

0720 Court Appointed Attorney

0731 Court Interpreter/Court Reporter

0732 Witness Expense
0750 Jury Duty

0755 Visiting Judge
0800 Oout of County Cost
0900 Miscellaneocus

District Judge

[ I O = = O < T O B - - O - B - B e

6,000.00
1,012.32
811.42
4,332.96
2,900.16
29.43
50.33
0.00
13,635.00
560.00
0.00
4,620.00
0.00

0.00

6.00

33,951.62

6,000.00
787,00
350.00

4,333.00
5,800,00
30.00
60.00
0.00
15,000.00
7,000.00
0.00
6,000,00
0.00
0,00
0.00

45,360.00

6,000.00
787.00
350.00

4,333.00
5,800.00
30.00
€0.00
0.00

15, 000.00
7,000.00
0.00
6,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

45,360.00

4,250.00
717.06
473.22

3,069.18

2,054.28

27.65
0.00

0.00
12,030.00
0.00

0.00
112.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

22,733.38

6,150.00
1,300.00
650.00
4,441.33
5,945,00
60.00
60.00
0.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
0.00
€,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

44,606.33



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE 2!5
TIME:02:38 BM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Numbexr T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title o4 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0498 COUNTY COURT

B . o L L L L T T A

0720 Court Appointed Attorney E 1,477.50 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,365.00 5,000.00
0730 Court Reporter E 986.36 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00
0731 Court Interpreter E 0.00 1,400,00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
0750 Jury Duty E 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
0755 Visiting Judge E 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.900 0.00 2,000.00

COUNTY COURT 2,463.86 12,500.00 12,500.00 1,365.00 12,500.00



STATE EXTENSION SERVICE



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 EM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER:0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0010 General Fund

0500 State Extension Service

0160 Assistant Agent E 0.00 7.578.00 7,578.00 0.00 T,767.45
0161 County Agent E 9,269.76 9,269.76 9,269.76 B,686.61 9,532.50
0200 Socilal Security E 709,1& 1,188.00 1,188.00 511.53 1,350.00
0225 Leadership Development E 0.00 0.00 ©0.00 a.00 6.00
0310 Supplies E 1,059.63 1,200.00 1,200.00 376.18 1,000.00
0320 Capital Purchage E o.00 0.00 0.00 294.48 0.00

State Extension Service 11,038.55 19,235.76 19,235.76 7.860.80 19,649.495



DISTRICT ATTORNEY



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE 207
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Account Number T Actual Exper QOrg Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0015 District Attorney

0300 Revenue Accounts

oRoe=n Rz
0420 INTEREST INCOME I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0450 District Attorney I 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 g.00 7,000.00

Revenue Accounts 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Buddet Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEARR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0015 District Attorney

0495 Expense

ACEEESEAEEARRTEE O NSRS E AR E S SEREEEE R

0370 Equipment Under 5,000 E 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 a,500.00
0955 Equipment Over 5,000 B 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00

Expense 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00



ROAD AND BRIDGE



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE 93
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendmenta
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Rmended Budget  Actual Bxper Adepted Budget

and Title c YEARR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0019 Road & Bridge

0300 Revenue Accounts

0340 Fines I 181,934.96 250,000.00 250,000.00 161,434.80 182,000.00
0350 Motor Vehicle Reg. I 25,852.69 30,000.00 30,000.00 24,561.08 26,000.00
0420 Interest I 21.538 40.00 40.00 14.03 20.00

Revenue Accounts 207,809.24 280,040.00 280,040.00 186,005.91 208,020.00



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 BM Budget Workehop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Praposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Numbexr T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YERR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0019 Rcocad & Bridge

0520 Expenses

0310 SUPPLIES B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0760 Paving & Road Repairs B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0955 Capital Purchase E n.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER:0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0019 Road & Bridge

0750 Transfer

0761 Transefer Out E 0.00 280,000.00 280,000.00 0.00 208,020.00

Transfer 0.00 280,000.00 280,060,000 0.00 208,020.00



LATERAL ROAD



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGB
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YBAR - 2021 YEARR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0020 Lateral Road Fund

0300 Revenue Accounts

0420 INTEREST I 0.64 5.00 5.00 0.01 5.00
0440 State Appropriatiocns I 11,069.30 11,000.00 11,0090.00 0.00 11,100.00

Revenue Accounts 11,069.94 11,005.00 11,005.00 0.01 11,105.00



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 FM

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0020 Lateral Read Fund

0520 Expense Accounts

Kenedy County
Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed hdopted with Amendments

Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget

0770 County Roads
0900 Miscellaneous

Expense Accounts

race 3B

PREPARER:0008

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

2021 YEAR - 2022

0.00 6,000.00
¢.00 5,100.00
0.00 11,100.00



RECORDS ARCHIVES



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 EM

Kenedy County
Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE
PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0023 Record Archives

0300 Revenue Accounts

BEoa=mmosszaoooooESocoosScoosSsotEMsSd SR oeE

0427 Record Archives

Revenue Accounts

1,210.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

1,210.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

1,110.00 1,210.00



10/08/21 ¥enedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER:0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper QOrg Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YRBRAR - 2021 YERR -~ 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0023 Record Archives

0410 Record Archives

enmo mrons - J——
0310 Supplies E 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500,00
0391 Contracted Services E 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
0352 Restoration of Books E 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 210.00

Record Archives 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,210.00



SHERIFF (SPECIAL)



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed hdopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Bxper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget

and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YERR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0025 SHERIFF'S SPECIAL REVENUE

0300 Revenue

ooza azaznosso sEErRoes
0400 Miscellaneous I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0420 Interest I 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
0440 Grant I 225,578.87 163,213,861 163,213,611 464,598.84 460,000.00
0450 Forfeitures I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0460 Seizures I 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Revenue 225,578.87 163,213.61 163,213.61 464,598.84 460,000.00



10/08/21

TIME:

02:38 PM

Account Number

and Title

Kenedy County
Budget Workshcop for Budget Year 20
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Actual Exper

22

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2021

PAGE Egﬁ’
PREPARER: 000

Actual Exper Adopted Budget

REPORTING FUND: 0025

0470

County Sheriff

0100
0200
0210
0300
0305
0310
0320
0325
0330
0340
0341
0370
0371
0400
0420
0620
0621
0625
0626
0655
0900
0906
0907
0955

Salaries

Social Security
Retirment
Travel/Training

Uniforms

Supplies

K-9 Expense

Offfice Supplies

Sheriff

Telephone
Telephone-Stonegarden
Capital Purchases/Less Than &,000
Professional Services
Repair & Maint

Equipment & Repair
Vehicle Maint & Oper
Vehicle Maint & Oper-Stonegarden
Fuel/Mileage

FMiel /Mileaqge-Stonegarden
Priscner Expense
Miscellaneous

Uniforms

COVID-15 Expenses
Capital Purchase o/f5,000

County Sheriff

SHERIFF'S SPECIAL REVENUE

o+ T o B B B O - B+ O . O v O B I O o O Y O O B - O O 2 - D - I -

YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
84,075.42 100,000.00
6,403 .68 7,650.00
16,856.28 18,370.60
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

g.00 3,400.00
9,803.63 0.00
0.00 7,320.00

a.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
6,772.98 15,000.00
1,816.79 0.00
104,315.68 0.00
D.00 20,000.00
1,80].43 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
15,329.95 0.00
172,867.00 52,000.00
420,042.84 223,740.00

100, 000.00
7,650.00
18,370.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00
3,400.00
0.00
'7,320.00
0.00

0.00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00
20,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
52,000,00

223,740.00

YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022
51,709.44 125, 000,00
3,919,72 10, 000.00
10,569.39 26,000.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 5,000.00

0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
205.21 10,000.00
2,448.06 0.00
0.00 25,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
75,007.97 34,000,00
2,233,15 0.00
112,533.25 0.00
0.00 25,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
9,999,99- 0.00
39,270.00 200,000.00
287, 896.20 460,000.00



JUSTICE COURT TECH FEE



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 BM

Kenedy County
Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE
PREPARER:0008

Acecount Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0026 Tech Fund

0300 Revenue Accounts

0435 Justice Court Tech Fee

Revenue Accounts

T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget

o YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021
a=

I 3,018.65 12,000.00 12,000.00

3,018.65 12,000.00 12,000.00

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

2,475.01 3,500.00



10/08/21 Kenedy County PRGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0026 Tech Fund

0490 Tech Fund

= a=ag oESo e ]

0300 Travel & Training E 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
0310 Supplies E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0370 Capital Outlay Leas 5,000 E 0.00 6,000,00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00
0385 Computer Expense E 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 8,050.00 3,500.00

Tech Fund 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 8,050.00 3,500.00



RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper QOrg Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Adcpted Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0027 Records Management

0300 Revenue Accounts

0427 Recorde Management 1 1,971.15 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,425.65 2,000.00

Revenue Accounts 1,5971.15 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,425.65 2,000.00



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County
Budget Workehop for Budget Yesr 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE
PREPARER:0008

Account Number

Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022
REPORTING FUND: 0027 Records Management
0410 Records Management
0310 Supplies E 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00
0391 Contracted Service E 1,080.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,100.00
Records Management 1,080.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00



LAW LIBRARY FEE



1o0/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County
Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE ?ﬂ
PREPARER: 0008

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper Adopted Budget
YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0028 Law Library

0300 Revenue Accounts

o L L L EE T EE R

0428 Law Library

Revenue Accounts

Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget
YEAR - 2020 ¥YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021
250.00 250.00 250.00
250.00 250,00 250Q.00



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE 43
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Propoged Adopted with Rmendments

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0028 Law Library

0400 County Judge

aoao= EE] LT =

0320 Library Bocks & Maps E 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.00

County Judge 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.00



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Kenedy County
Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE 4?df
PREPARER:0048

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

smoRTING FEDS 0020 Tmw Libmemy

0480 County Attorney

;320 Library B;oks & Maps - B 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

7 comty actormey - 000 mso0 pso0 oo 125.00



COURTHOUSE SECURITY



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE %
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER: 0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Grg Budget Amended Budget Actual BExper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR ~ 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPQRTING FUND: 0029 Courthouse Security

0300 Revenue Accounts

0429 Courthouse Security I 3,074.63 12,000.00 12,000.00 2,451.01 3,500.00

Revenue Accounts 3,074.63 12,000.00 12,000.00 2,451.01 3,500.00



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 PM

Xenedy County

Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022

Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE

PREPARER;UD!B

Account Number T
and Title c

Actual BExper
YEAR - 2020

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2021

YEAR - 2021

Actual Bxper Adopted Budget

REPORTING FUND: 0029 Courthouse Security

0400 Courthouse Security

J—— e amos =
0370 Capital outlay/less 5,000 4,833,23
0955 Capital Outlay/over 5,000 E 0.00

Courthouse Security 4,833.23

6,000.00
€,000.00

12,000.00

6,000.00
6,000.00

12,000.00

YERR - 2021 YEAR - 2022
55,051.76 5,500.00
Q.00 ¢.00
55,051.76 5,500.00



CAPITAL PROJECT



1l0/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE Hg
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER:0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendments
Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title [od YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REPORTING FUND: 0030 Capital Projects Fund

0300 Revenue Accounts

crzsERA ==a= =Ema

0420 Transfer from General I 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 439,000.00

Revenue Accounts 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 439,000.00



10/08/21
TIME:02:38 BM

Kenedy County
Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022
Proposed Adopted with Amendments

PAGE %

PREPARER: 0008

Actual Exper Adcopted Budget

Account Number T
and Title c

REPORTING FUND: 0030 Capital Projects Fund

0540 Expense Accounts

a s=== a==m smacoa=a
0370 Capital Purchases

0375 Transfer Interest to Gen

0380 Capital Improvements

0900 Miscellaneous

0980 Prineciple

0981 Interest

o= I - I T o I I

Expense Accounts

Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget
YEAR -~ 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021

0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
100,259.50 150,000.00 150,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

100,259.50 300,000.00 300,000.00

YEAR - 2021

0.00
0.00
63,275.64
0.00
0.0
0.00

63,275.64

YEAR - 2022

150,000.00
Q.00
150,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

300,000.00



SEWER/WATER



10/08/21 Kenedy County PAGE
TIME:02:38 PM Budget Workshop for Budget Year 2022 PREPARER:0008
Proposed Adopted with Amendmente

Account Number T Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Adopted Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2021 YEAR - 2022

REBORTING FUND: 0035 Sarita Sewer & Water Supply

0499 Sarita Sewer & Water Supply

== = smasess=o

0100 Management Fees E 27,300,00 25,200.00 25,200.00 19,185.00 27,300.00
0410 Deilities E 7.632.72 27,000.00 27,000.00 5,679.00 9,000.00
0600 Equipment Rental E 895.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 395.00 1,000.00
0610 Insurance E 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 .00
0620 Auditing Services E 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
0630 System's License & Permit E 2,987.50 3,500.00 3,500.00 7.862.50 1,700.00
0640 Testing Fees & Water & Sewer E 13,699.06 18,000.00 18,000.00 12,764.81 14,100.00
0650 Sewer System Supplies E 199.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 839.64 500.00
D660 Water System Supplies E 1,138.68 9,500.00 9,500.00 1,109.40 1,200.00
0670 Contract Repalr/Sewer E 13,815.38 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,038.84 14,000.00
0680 Contract Repair/Water E 11,477.93 10,000.00 10,000.00 21,120.41 11,500.00
0690 Professional Services E 0.00 0.00 G.00 i5,000.00
0700 Garbage Feesn B 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00
0915 Inspecticn Fees E 281.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,370.00 1,500.00
0925 Engineer E 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 285.00 1,500.00
0935 Contractor E 0.00 1,500,00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
0940 Building Maintenance E 330.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 1,000.00
0950 Capital Improvement E 14,880.25 31,000.00 31,000.00 0.00 35,000.00

Sarita Sewer & Water Supply 94,636.52 148,000.00 148,000.00 77,649.60 201,800.00



